Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEG Holdings, Inc.		06/29/2007	CORPORATION: OREGON

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kentrox, Inc.			
Street Address:	0010 NE Tanasbourne Drive			
City:	Hillsboro			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97124			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77094544	EVERY SECOND COUNTS
Registration Number:	2150512	AAC-3
Registration Number:	2132384	CROSSPATH
Registration Number:	1714608	DATASMART
Registration Number:	1849086	D-SERV
Registration Number:	1600542	KENTROX
Registration Number:	1097970	KENTROX
Registration Number:	1600549	KENTROX-ADC
Registration Number:	1571719	T-SERV
Registration Number:	1511608	T-SMART
Registration Number:	2158525	ULTIMATE ACCESS
Registration Number:	2312622	SATELLITE

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900112224 **REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0143**  Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39811-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana
Signature:	/James L. Vana/
Date:	07/25/2008

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=KENTROX,INC\_ChangeofName#page1.tif source=KENTROX,INC\_ChangeofName#page2.tif source=KENTROX,INC\_ChangeofName#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0144



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 Fax:(503)378-4381 www.filinginoregon.com Registry Number: 145672-91

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 04/25/2008

UNISEARCH, INC.

**Acknowledgment Letter** 

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed above. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

**Document** 

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 10/22/2007 Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

KENTROX, INC.

Principal Place of Business 20010 NW TANASBOURNE DRIVE HILLSBORO OR 97124

Mailing Address 1120 NW COUCH ST 10TH FLOOR PORTLAND OR 97209-4128

Secretary
JEFFREY S ESTUESTA
20010 NW TANASBOURNE DRIVE
HILLSBORO OR 97124

Registered Agent
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
285 LIBERTY ST NE
SALEM OR 97301-3865

President

JEFFREY S ESTUESTA 20010 NW TANASBOURNE DRIVE HILLSBORO OR 97124

HEADAV ACK 10/22/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0145



REGISTRY NUMBER: 145672-91

Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fat: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suita 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com

Check the appropriate box below: ☑ BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete enty 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

□ NONPROFIT CORPORATION

(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

FILED

OCT 2 2 2007

OREGON

		:	this anniumtion is	n while	record		CRETAR	Y OF STATI
1 80 /6 (	cordence with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information nust release this information to all parties upon request and it will be por	ted c	on our website.	poole		·	For	office use only
Ple	ase Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink.		_					
1)	NAME OF CORPORATION PRIOR TO AMERIMENT: KEG Holding	s, In	ıc.					<u></u>
2)	STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) AND SET FORTH THE ARTICLE(S) AS I	T IS A	MENDED TO REA	VD. (Attac	h a sej	arate sheet if n	ecessary.)	
	Article I The name of the Corporation is Kentrox, Inc.							
				-				
3)	THE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED ON: June 29, 2007							
	(if more than one amendment was adopted, identify the date of adoption of each		ndment.)					···········
	BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY			Nonr	LOPIT (	Corporatio	N ONLY	
4)	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT	5)	CHECK THE A					44.5
	Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows:		Membersh approved i incorporati	by a suff	val wa ident v	a not required rate of the boo	I. The amenda and of director	neni(s) was
	Class or Number of Humber of Number of Humber of Series	Membership approval was required. The membership vote follows:				ip vote was as		
	See Attachment A		Class(es) entitled to wise	Number member entitled i	-	Number of votes entited to be cast	Number of voice cost FOR	Number of yoles cast AGAINST
	Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s).  The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action.							
	The corporation has not issued any shares of stock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the incorporators or by the board of directors.							
6)	EXECUTION Signature Printed Name				Title			
•	Jeffery S. Est	uest	ta		Pre	sident		
							FEES	
(2)	CONTACT NAME (To resolve questions with this filing.)				Recei	red Processing Fe	350	
	Susan E. Kipper				No F	e for Nosprofi	t Type Change	Only
	DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER (Include area code.)					mation Copy (Opt seing Feen are no		
	503-727-2045				Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."  NOTE:			
	-				ende	mey be paid with \ opiration date ahor or protection.	/ISA or MissterCer uid be submitted o	ns. The card number in a separate sheet

13 (Rev 3/04)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0146** 

## ATTACHMENT A

# THIRD AMENDMENT TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KEG HOLDINGS, INC.

Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
Common Stock	1,281,554	1,281,554	1,281,554	0	
Series A Participating Preferred Stock	3,546,372	3,546,372	3,546,372	0	

39811-0012/LEGAL13188318.1

**RECORDED: 07/25/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0147

REEL: 0